Steve Winetroube Nil – Nil Nil - -
Peter Smaill Nil – Nil Nil - -
Michael Burt 550,000 1.2 550,000 1,008,536 0.1 0.2

† if Resolution 2 is passed and the Bonus Shares are issued.

* depending on level of acceptance of the Offer by PATF Participating Shareholders
and the result of Resolution 2. Assumes constant NAV of the PATF Sub-Funds.
Minimum level of dilution assumes acceptances from PATF Participating
Shareholders holding PATF Participating Shares representing In Specie Assets
valued at £40 million though the Board in its absolute discretion may accept a
lesser amount, such lesser amount not to be materially less than £40 million.

assuming Management Incentive Shares are issued on Admission.

Insofar as the Company is aware and in addition to those
persons described above, the following persons are interested
or will be interested, directly or indirectly, in three per cent. or
more of the issued share capital of the Company:

As at the date of Immediately following
this Document Admission

Percentage
of the Minimum Maximum

Number of Existing number of number of Percentage of
Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary issued share capital

Shares Shares Shares Shares† of the Enlarged Group*
Minimum Maximum

Laminvest NV 10,000,000 22.13 10,000,000 18,337,028 1.1 4.5
Aberdeen Asset

Management
Limited 9,995,000 22.12 9,995,000 18,327,859 1.1 4.5

Millennium Capital
Partners 5,174,090 11.45 5,174,090 9,487,743 0.6 2.3

FIL Investment
International 5,000,000 11.07 5,000,000 9,168,514 0.5 2.2

Henderson Global
Investors 4,000,000 8.85 4,000,000 7,334,811 0.4 1.8

Lombard Odier
Darier Hentsch
& Cie 1,575,500 3.49 1,575,500 2,888,998 0.2 0.7

Weiss Asset Mgt 1,481,579 3.28 1,481,579 2,716,775 0.2 0.7
Commonwealth Bank of

Australia Nil – 30,605,674 30,605,674 3.3 7.5

† if Resolution 2 is passed and the Bonus Shares are issued.

* depending on level of acceptance of the Offer by PATF Participating
Shareholders and the result of Resolution 2. Assumes constant NAV of the
PATF Sub-Funds. Minimum level of dilution assumes acceptances from PATF
Participating Shareholders holding PATF Participating Shares representing In
Specie Assets valued at £40 million though the Board in its absolute discretion
may accept a lesser amount, such lesser amount not to be materially less than
£40 million.

7

None of the Company’s shareholders have different voting
rights, nor is the Company directly or indirectly owned or

[…]

and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation
and therefore does not represent the consolidated Promethean
actual financial position or results.
   Unaudited

   Adjustments   Pro forma net–––––––––––––––––––––––––
   Net assets of   Net assets of   assets of the

   Promethean plc   the TIS Group   Enlarged Group

   group at   at   at

   31 December   31 December   Adjustments   31 December

   2013   2013   2013

   (note 1)   (note 2)   (note 3)   (note 4)

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment   –   5   –   5
Intangible assets   –   25,000   –   25,000
Investments   6,311   11   42,000   48,322
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   6,311   25,016   42,000   73,327   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current assets
Trade and other

receivables   630   555   –   1,185
Cash and cash equivalents   2,097   278   (3,634)   (1,259)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   2,727   833   (3,634)   (74)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total assets   9,038   25,849   38,366   73,253   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

Selected key pro forma
financial information

15

   Unaudited

   Adjustments   Pro forma net–––––––––––––––––––––––––
   Net assets of   Net assets of   assets of the

   Promethean plc   the TIS Group   Enlarged Group

   group at   at   at

   31 December   31 December   Adjustments   31 December

   2013   2013   2013

   (note 1)   (note 2)   (note 3)   (note 4)

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing

borrowings   –   53,699   –   53,699
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current liabilities
Interest-bearing

borrowings   –   10,800   –   10,800
Trade and other payables   280   642   –   922
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
   280   11,442   –   11,722   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total liabilities   280   65,141   –   65,421   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net assets/(liabilities)   8,758   (39,292)   38,366   7,832   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Notes:

1. The net assets of Promethean plc have been extracted without material adjustment from
the unaudited interim results of the Company for the 6 months ended 31 December 2013
as included in Part VI of this Document.

2. The net assets of the TIS Group have been extracted without material adjustment from the
unaudited interim results for the 6 months ended 31 December 2013 relating to the TIS
Group set out in Section B of Part VIII of this Document.

3. The adjustments assume gross proceeds from the Offer of £40 million and are shown as
an investment in TIS Diversified Alternative Fund L&P GBP Class A SP. No account has